
CATALOGUE

www.plume az.com

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0





3

P
Table of contents

Cable Jetting

5UltimaZ™ / micro-cables Ø 0.8-4 mm

9MicroJet™ EM-25 / micro-cables Ø 0.8-3.0 mm

12Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mm

18IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mm

24CableJet™ / cables Ø 9-18 mm

28SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm

38Lubricator

Cable Laying with conduit snake

41Rod&Roll™

42Snake-Eye™

Underground Cable Laying

43Capstan-winches

51Watucab™

54Cable feeders



4

P
Table of contents

Overhead Line Construction

56Pole winches

58Winch

Cable Laying Accessories

59Cable drum trailers

60Drumstands



5

Ul maZ™ / micro-cables Ø 0.8-4 mm P
Cable Jetting

The UltimaZ™-P2P is designed for pushing and blowing FTTx micro-cables both inside and outside
buildings or premises. It is powered by most types of electrical drills and screwdrivers with an output
torque exceeding 0.3 Nm at 250 – 500 RPM.

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher UltimaZ™-P2P•
1 variable setting knob•
1 variable transmission•
1 counter VL 5•
1 set for air connection•

WITH :
1 box for the UltimaZ™ and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 round nut Ø 45 mm for set of splittable
   inserts

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Set of lip seals•
Set of O-rings•
Wheels•

DescriptionItem #

UltimaZ™-P2P-V20-01-FJ0501502

UltimaZ™-P2P-V20 -
adjustable version

For FTTH micro-cables Ø 0.8 to
4 mm and micro-ducts OD 3 to
12.0 mm (other sizes, please consult
us). Equipped with magnetic clutch.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.341-en.

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher UltimaZ™-P2P•
1 ON/OFF setting knob•
1 fixed transmission F5 / F7 / F15•
1 counter VL 5•
1 set for air connection•

WITH :
1 box for the UltimaZ™ and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 round nut Ø 45 mm for set of splittable
   inserts

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Set of lip seals•
Set of O-rings•
Wheels•

DescriptionItem #

UltimaZ™-P2P-F5-01
for FTTH micro-cables Ø 0.8-1.4 mm

-FJ0501503

UltimaZ™-P2P-F7-01
for FTTH micro-cables Ø 1.4-1.8 mm

-FJ0501504

UltimaZ™-P2P-F15-01
for FTTH micro-cables Ø 1.6-2.8 mm

-FJ0501601

UltimaZ™-P2P-F - fixed version

For FTTH micro-cables Ø 0.8 to
2.8 mm and micro-ducts OD 3 to
12.0 mm (other sizes, please consult
us). Equipped with magnetic clutch.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.341-en.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



6

Ul maZ™ / micro-cables Ø 0.8-4 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher UltimaZ™-P2P•
1 ON/OFF setting knob•
1 direct transmission•
1 shaft protection•

WITH :
1 box for the UltimaZ™ and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 round nut Ø 45 mm for set of splittable
   inserts

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set for air connection•
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Set of lip seals•
Set of O-rings•
Wheels•

DescriptionItem #

UltimaZ™-P2P-PUSHER-FJ0501506

UltimaZ™-P2P-PUSHER

For stiff drop cables and ducts OD up
to 12 mm (for available cable and duct
accessories, please consult us).
Only suitable for pushing, not for
blowing.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.341-en.

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 UltimaZ™-E25, with built-in electric
   motor and digital display

•

1 set for air connection•

WITH :
1 box for the UltimaZ™ and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 round nut Ø 45 mm for set of splittable
   inserts

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Set of lip seals•
Set of O-rings•
Wheels•

DescriptionItem #

UltimaZ™-E25 (European version)
WITH 1 charger and 2 batteries

-FJ0502003

UltimaZ™-E25 (Rest of the world version)
WITHOUT charger and batteries

-FJ0502002

UltimaZ™-E25

For FTTH micro-cables Ø 0.8
to 4.0 mm and micro-ducts OD
3 to 12.0 mm (other sizes,
please consult us).
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.373-en.

www.plume az.com



7

Ul maZ™ / micro-cables Ø 0.8-4 mm P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 1.8 mm
and for ducts OD   3 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 300

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 2.5 mm
and for ducts OD   4 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 301

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 3.3 mm
and for ducts OD   5 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 302

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 4.0 mm
and for ducts OD   6 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 303

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 4.0 mm
and for ducts OD   7 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 304

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 4.0 mm
and for ducts OD   8 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 305

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 4.0 mm
and for ducts OD 10 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 306

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 4.0 mm
and for ducts OD 12 mm (splittable Version)

N 276 307

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 0.8 to 1.1 mmN 273 116

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 1.1 to 1.4 mmN 273 132

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.4 to 1.8 mmN 273 061

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.8 to 2.4 mmN 273 192

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 2.4 to 3.3 mmN 273 062

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 3.4 to 4.0 mmN 276 072

Set of splittable inserts for duct
and for cable / lip seals

Splittable Version

The adaptation to the cable diameter
is assured by lip seals. The lip seals
ARE NOT INCLUDED in the cable and
duct inserts and must be ordered
separately.
(Other sizes, please consult us).

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD   3 mmN 276 020

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD   4 mmN 276 019

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD   5 mmN 276 018

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD   6 mmN 276 017

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD   7 mmN 276 016

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD   8 mmN 276 012

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD 10 mmN 277 014

Set of 6 O-rings for ducts OD 12 mmN 277 015

Set of O-rings

All splittable inserts are supplied WITH
a set of 6 O-rings.
Additional sets can be ordered (other
sizes, please consult us).

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable guides up to Ø 1.8 mm
(splittable Version)

N 276 350

Set of cable guides up to Ø 2.5 mm
(splittable Version)

N 276 351

Set of cable guides up to Ø 4.0 mm
(splittable Version)

N 276 352

Set of splittable cable guides

Splittable Version

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



8

Ul maZ™ / micro-cables Ø 0.8-4 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 1.8 mm
and for ducts OD   3 to   4 mm (non-splittable Version)

N 276 370

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 2.8 mm
and for ducts OD   5 to   6 mm (non-splittable Version)

N 276 371

Set of inserts for cables up to Ø 4.0 mm
and for ducts OD   7 to 12 mm (non-splittable Version)

N 276 372

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 0.8 to 1.1 mmN 273 116

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 1.1 to 1.4 mmN 273 132

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.4 to 1.8 mmN 273 061

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.8 to 2.4 mmN 273 192

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 2.4 to 3.3 mmN 273 062

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 3.4 to 4.0 mmN 276 072

Set of non-splittable inserts for
duct and for cable / lip seals

Non-splittable Version

The adaptation to the cable diameter
is assured by lip seals. The lip seals
ARE NOT INCLUDED in the cable and
duct inserts and must be ordered
separately.
(Other sizes, please consult us).

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable guides up to Ø 1.8 mm
(non-splittable Version)

N 276 360

Set of cable guides up to Ø 2.5 mm
(non-splittable Version)

N 276 361

Set of cable guides up to Ø 4.0 mm
(non-splittable Version)

N 276 362

Set of non-splittable cable
guides

Non-splittable Version

DescriptionItem #

Drive/pressure wheel including
1x smooth tyre NBR P276246

N 276 067

Drive/pressure wheel including
1x tyre with V-groove NBR P276245

N 276 071

Pressure wheel AluP 276 026

Pressure wheels

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Drive wheel for cables Ø   1.1 mmP 276 582

Drive wheel for cables Ø   1.1 to   1.5 mmP 276 419

Drive wheel for cables Ø   1.6 to   2.0 mmP 276 106

Drive wheel for cables Ø   2.1 to   2.5 mmP 276 180

Drive wheel for cables Ø   2.6 to   3.0 mmP 276 049

Drive wheel for cables Ø   3.1 to   3.5 mmP 276 181

Drive wheel for cables Ø   3.6 to   4.0 mmP 276 107

Drive/pressure wheel including
1x smooth tyre NBR P276246

N 276 067

Drive/pressure wheel including
1x tyre with V-groove NBR P276245

N 276 071

Drive wheels

(Other sizes, please consult us).

DescriptionItem #

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Additional products

www.plume az.com



9

MicroJet™ EM-25 / micro-cables Ø 0.8-3.0 mm P
Cable Jetting

The MicroJet™  is designed for blowing telecommunication micro-cables (optical fibre, coax or multipair)
in preinstalled micro-ducts.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the MicroJet™ and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

1 remote electrical speed and direction
   control box with power supply wire
   and control wire

•

1 plastic gear wheel with rubber tire with
   aluminium insert ring

•

1 pressure wheel with polyurethane lining•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Steel tire•

DescriptionItem #

MicroJet™ EM-25-FJ0331703

MicroJet™ EM-25

For micro-cables or fibre bundles
Ø up to 3 mm and micro-ducts
OD 3 to 8 mm.
Equipped with magnetic clutch.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.352-en.

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts   3-  2 for ducts OD   3 mm and
cables up to Ø 1.8 mm

N 273 083

Set of duct inserts   4-  3 for ducts OD   4 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.8 mm

N 273 110

Set of duct inserts   5-  2 for ducts OD   5 mm and
cables up to Ø 1.8 mm

N 273 108

Set of duct inserts   5-  3 for ducts OD   5 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.8 mm

N 273 084

Set of duct inserts   6-  4 for ducts OD   6 mm and
cables up to Ø 3.0 mm

N 273 072

Set of duct inserts   7-  2 for ducts OD   7 mm and
cables up to Ø 1.8 mm

N 273 114

Set of duct inserts   8-  3 for ducts OD   8 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.8 mm

N 273 129

Set of duct inserts   8-  4 for ducts OD   8 mm and
cables up to Ø 3.0 mm

N 273 070

Set of duct inserts
(to be installed on the right)

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   3 mmN 273 069

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   4 mmN 273 111

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   5 mmN 273 066

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   6 mmN 273 054

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   7 mmN 273 050

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   8 mmN 273 055

Set of O-rings

All duct inserts are supplied WITH a
set of 6 O-rings.
Additional sets can be ordered (other
sizes, please consult us).

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



10

MicroJet™ EM-25 / micro-cables Ø 0.8-3.0 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts Ø  1-3 mmN 273 057

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 0.8 to 1.1 mmN 273 116

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 1.1 to 1.4 mmN 273 132

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.4 to 1.8 mmN 273 061

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.8 to 2.4 mmN 273 192

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 2.4 to 3.3 mmN 273 062

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.05 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 176

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.08 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 152

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.10 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 120

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.20 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 172

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.45 mm for 8 & 12 fibre (EPFU)N 273 147

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.50 mm for 8 & 12 fibre (EPFU)N 273 144

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.65 mm for 8 & 12 fibre (EPFU)N 273 181

Set of cable inserts / lip seals
(to be installed on the left)

The adaptation to the cable diameter is
assured by lip seals. The lip seals ARE
NOT INCLUDED in the cable inserts
and must be ordered separately.

DescriptionItem #

Rubber tire with aluminium insert ringP 273 230

Pressure wheel with polyurethane liningN 273 252

Aluminium pressure wheelN 273 253

Spare parts

DescriptionItem #

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 1.6-2.0 mmP 273 306

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 2.1-2.5 mmP 273 251

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 2.6-3.0 mmP 273 199

Steel tires

DescriptionItem #

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  2 mmN 273 212

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  2.5 mmN 273 213

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  3 mmN 273 214

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  3.5 mmN 273 215

Accessories

www.plume az.com



11

MicroJet™ EM-25 / micro-cables Ø 0.8-3.0 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Air after-cooler AC-12N 271 238

Figarino PolyesterZA-2720001

Jetplanner, description as per technical data sheet
no 298.100-E

E970001000

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  5- 7 mm (20 pcs)N 273 218

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  7- 9 mm (20 pcs)N 273 219

Tool for measuring the cable coefficient of frictionN 271 012

Tool for measuring the cable stiffnessN 271 013

Compressor VE 240, 240 l/min. 10,5 bar, mobil,
with integrated after cooler.

R1VE960111

Compressor ME 13, 0,62 m3/min. 15 bar, mobil,
with separate after cooler.

R1VE960114

Compressor MK 17, 1,00 m3/min. 15 bar, mobil,
with separate after cooler.

R1VE960118

Additional products

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



12

Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mmP
Cable Jetting

The Intelli-MicroJet™ and the MicroJet™ are designed for blowing telecommunication micro-cables
(optical fibre, coax or multipair) in preinstalled micro-ducts.

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher MicroJet™•
1 magnetic clutch•
1 kit pneumatic motor (bi-directional)•

WITH :
1 box for the Intelli-MicroJet™ and its
   accessories

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 support plate•
4 integrated sensors•
1 electronic box•
1 plug to connect an Intellibox™•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

1 metallic gear wheel•
1 plastic gear wheel with rubber tire with
   aluminium insert ring

•

1 pressure wheel with polyurethane lining•
1 aluminium pressure wheel•
1 duct clamp for holding the duct during
   set up

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Intellibox™•
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Steel tire•

ON REQUEST IT IS POSSIBLE TO UPGRADE
THE MICROJET™ PRM-196
TO INTELLI-MICROJET™ PRM-196.

DescriptionItem #

Intelli-MicroJet™ PRM-196-FJ0331707

Intellibox™N 274 186

Intelli-MicroJet™ PRM-196

For micro-cables or fibre bundles
Ø 1 to 8 mm and micro-ducts
OD 3 to 16 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.352-en.

www.plume az.com



13

Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mm P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher MicroJet™•
1 kit pneumatic motor (bi-directional)•

WITH :
1 box for the Intelli-MicroJet™ and its
   accessories

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 support plate•
4 integrated sensors•
1 electronic box•
1 plug to connect an Intellibox™•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

1 metallic gear wheel•
1 aluminium pressure wheel•
1 duct clamp for holding the duct during
   set up

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Intellibox™•
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Steel tire•

ON REQUEST IT IS POSSIBLE TO UPGRADE
THE MICROJET™ PR-196
TO INTELLI-MICROJET™ PR-196.

DescriptionItem #

Intelli-MicroJet™ PR-196-FJ0331708

Intellibox™N 274 186

Intelli-MicroJet™ PR-196

For micro-cables or fibre bundles
Ø 3.5 to 8 mm and micro-ducts
OD 7 to 16 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.352-en.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



14

Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher MicroJet™•
1 magnetic clutch•
1 kit pneumatic motor (bi-directional)•

WITH :
1 box for the MicroJet and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

1 metallic gear wheel•
1 plastic gear wheel with rubber tire with
   aluminium insert ring

•

1 pressure wheel with polyurethane lining•
1 aluminium pressure wheel•
1 duct clamp for holding the duct during
   set up

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Steel tire•

DescriptionItem #

MicroJet™ PRM-196-FJ0331802

MicroJet™ PRM-196

For micro-cables or fibre bundles
Ø 1 to 8 mm and micro-ducts
OD 3 to 16 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.352-en.

 quick info

CONSIST OF :
1 pusher MicroJet™•
1 kit pneumatic motor (bi-directional)•

WITH :
1 box for the MicroJet and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

1 metallic gear wheel•
1 aluminium pressure wheel•
1 duct clamp for holding the duct during
   set up

•

1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•
Steel tire•

DescriptionItem #

MicroJet™ PR-196-FJ0331801

MicroJet™ PR-196

For micro-cables or fibre bundles
Ø 3.5 to 8 mm and micro-ducts
OD 7 to 16 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.352-en.

www.plume az.com



15

Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts   3-  2 for ducts OD   3 mm and
cables up to Ø 1.8 mm

N 273 083

Set of duct inserts   4-  3 for ducts OD   4 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.8 mm

N 273 110

Set of duct inserts   5-  2 for ducts OD   5 mm and
cables up to Ø 1.8 mm

N 273 108

Set of duct inserts   5-  3 for ducts OD   5 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.8 mm

N 273 084

Set of duct inserts   6-  4 for ducts OD   6 mm and
cables up to Ø 3.0 mm

N 273 072

Set of duct inserts   7-  2 for ducts OD   7 mm and
cables up to Ø 1.8 mm

N 273 114

Set of duct inserts   7-  5 for ducts OD   7 mm and
cables up to Ø 4.8 mm

N 273 115

Set of duct inserts   8-  3 for ducts OD   8 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.8 mm

N 273 129

Set of duct inserts   8-  4 for ducts OD   8 mm and
cables up to Ø 3.0 mm

N 273 070

Set of duct inserts   8-  6 for ducts OD   8 mm and
cables up to Ø 5.6 mm

N 273 060

Set of duct inserts   8.5-6 for ducts OD  8.5 mm and
cables up to Ø 5.0 mm

N 273 151

Set of duct inserts 10-  3 for ducts OD 10 mm and
cables up to Ø 2.5 mm

N 273 133

Set of duct inserts 10-  6 for ducts OD 10 mm and
cables up to Ø 5.6 mm

N 273 243

Set of duct inserts 10-  8 for ducts OD 10 mm and
cables up to Ø 7.5 mm

N 273 119

Set of duct inserts 12-10 for ducts OD 12 mm and
cables up to Ø 8.0 mm

N 273 128

Set of duct inserts 12.7-10 for ducts OD 12.7 mm and
cables up to Ø 8.0 mm

N 273 146

Set of duct inserts 14-10 for ducts OD 14 mm and
cables up to Ø 8.5 mm

N 273 170

Set of duct inserts 16-10 for ducts OD 16 mm and
cables up to Ø 8.5 mm

N 273 202

Set of duct inserts
(to be installed on the right)

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   3 mmN 273 069

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   4 mmN 273 111

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   5 mmN 273 066

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   6 mmN 273 054

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   7 mmN 273 050

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   8 mmN 273 055

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 10 mmN 273 052

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 12 mmN 273 056

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 14 mmN 274 038

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 16 mmN 274 026

Set of O-rings

All duct inserts are supplied WITH a
set of 6 O-rings.
Additional sets can be ordered (other
sizes, please consult us).

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



16

Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts Ø  1-3 mmN 273 057

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 0.8 to 1.1 mmN 273 116

Set of 10 lip seals for cables Ø 1.1 to 1.4 mmN 273 132

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.4 to 1.8 mmN 273 061

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 1.8 to 2.4 mmN 273 192

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 2.4 to 3.3 mmN 273 062

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.05 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 176

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.08 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 152

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.10 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 120

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.20 mm for 2 & 4 fibre (EPFU)N 273 172

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.45 mm for 8 & 12 fibre (EPFU)N 273 147

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.50 mm for 8 & 12 fibre (EPFU)N 273 144

Set of cable inserts Ø  1.65 mm for 8 & 12 fibre (EPFU)N 273 181

Set of cable inserts Ø  4-8 mmN 273 127

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  3.4 to   4.3 mmN 273 049

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  4.4 to   5.3 mmN 273 051

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  5.4 to   6.3 mmN 273 085

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  6.4 to   6.9 mmN 273 113

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  7.0 to   7.5 mmN 273 121

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  7.5 to   8.0 mmN 273 191

Set of cable inserts / lip seals
(to be installed on the left)

The adaptation to the cable diameter is
assured by lip seals. The lip seals ARE
NOT INCLUDED in the cable inserts
and must be ordered separately.

DescriptionItem #

Rubber tire with aluminium insert ringP 273 230

Pressure wheel with polyurethane liningN 273 252

Aluminium pressure wheelN 273 253

Spare parts

DescriptionItem #

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 1.6-2.0 mmP 273 306

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 2.1-2.5 mmP 273 251

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 2.6-3.0 mmP 273 199

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 3.1-3.5 mmP 273 232

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 3.6-4.0 mmP 273 163

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 4.1-4.5 mmP 273 233

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 4.6-5.0 mmP 273 172

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 5.1-5.5 mmP 273 173

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 5.6-6.0 mmP 273 200

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 6.1-6.5 mmP 273 203

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 6.6-7.0 mmP 273 267

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 7.1-7.5 mmP 273 253

Steel tire with U-groove for cables Ø 7.6-8.0 mmP 273 401

Steel tires

www.plume az.com



17

Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  2 mmN 273 212

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  2.5 mmN 273 213

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  3 mmN 273 214

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  3.5 mmN 273 215

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  4 mmN 273 044

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  5 mmN 273 045

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  6 mmN 273 046

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  6.5 mmN 273 216

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  7 mmN 273 122

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  8 mmN 273 156

Accessories

DescriptionItem #

Air after-cooler AC-12N 271 238

Figaro with Minijet™ holder, description as per technical data sheet no
298.095-E

-FF2251501

Figaro Polyester-FF2251001

Figarino PolyesterZA-2720001

Jetplanner, description as per technical data sheet
no 298.100-E

E970001000

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  5- 7 mm (20 pcs)N 273 218

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  7- 9 mm (20 pcs)N 273 219

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  9-12 mm (20 pcs)N 273 220

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID 12-16 mm (20 pcs)N 273 221

Tool for measuring the cable coefficient of frictionN 271 012

Tool for measuring the cable stiffnessN 271 013

Compressor VE 240, 240 l/min. 10,5 bar, mobil,
with integrated after cooler.

R1VE960111

Compressor ME 13, 0,62 m3/min. 15 bar, mobil,
with separate after cooler.

R1VE960114

Compressor MK 17, 1,00 m3/min. 15 bar, mobil,
with separate after cooler.

R1VE960118

Additional products

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



18

IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mmP
Cable Jetting

The IntelliJet™ and the MiniJet™  are designed for blowing or floating telecommunication cables (optical
fibre, coax or multipair) or multi ducts in preinstalled ducts.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the IntelliJet™•
1 box for tools, inserts, wear parts and
   consumables (seals, lubricant, etc.)

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
5 integrated sensors•
1 electronic box•
1 holder to fix the base plate of the
   Intellibox™

•

1 plug to connect an Intellibox™•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

2 Belt V (Poly-V)•
1 bottle of lubricant Jetting Lube•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Intellibox™•
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•

ON REQUEST IT IS POSSIBLE TO UPGRADE
THE MINIJET-P01 AND P02 TO INTELLIJET.

DescriptionItem #

IntelliJet™-FJ0401905

Intellibox™N 274 186

IntelliJet™ with pneumatic drive

For cables Ø 4 to 16 mm and ducts
OD 7 to 42 mm (other sizes, please
consult us).
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.362-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the MiniJet™•
1 box for tools, inserts, wear parts and
   consumables (seals, lubricant, etc.)

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

2 Belt V (Poly-V)•
1 bottle of lubricant Jetting Lube•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•

DescriptionItem #

MiniJet™-P02-FJ0401901

MiniJet™  with pneumatic drive

For cables Ø 4 to 16 mm and ducts
OD 7 to 42 mm (other sizes, please
consult us).
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.362-en.

www.plume az.com



19

IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mm P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the MiniJet™•
1 box for tools, inserts, wear parts and
   consumables (seals, lubricant, etc.)

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1" with quick release coupling
   Mody to connect to compressor

•

2 Belt V (Poly-V)•
1 bottle of lubricant Jetting Lube•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•

POSSIBILITY TO USE:
with hydraulic power pack with petrol engine
and set of hydraulic hoses N 205 014 OR
with Hydrocab-010 and set of hydraulic hoses
N 275 021

DescriptionItem #

MiniJet™-H02-FJ0401604

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 010

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to power pack, length
7 m

N 205 014

Floating kit Hydrocab-010-01 (capacity 10 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary water hoses

-EF1101201

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to Hydrocab-010,
5/16", length 7 m

N 275 021

MiniJet™  with hydraulic drive

For cables Ø 4 to 16 mm and ducts
OD 7 to 42 mm (other sizes, please
consult us).
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.261-en.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



20

IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mmP
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts OD   7 mmN 274 055

Set of duct inserts OD   8 mmN 274 044

Set of duct inserts OD 10 mmN 274 045

Set of duct inserts OD 12 mmN 274 046

Set of duct inserts OD 12.7 mmN 274 105

Set of duct inserts OD 14 mmN 274 056

Set of duct inserts OD 15 mmN 274 047

Set of duct inserts OD 16 mmN 274 054

Set of duct inserts OD 18 mmN 274 093

Set of duct inserts OD 20 mmN 274 048

Set of duct inserts OD 22 mmN 274 168

Set of duct inserts OD 25 mmN 274 049

Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 274 050

Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 274 072

Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 274 075

Set of duct inserts

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   7 mmN 273 050

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD   8 mmN 273 055

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 10 mmN 273 052

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 12 mmN 273 056

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 14 mmN 274 038

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 15 mmN 274 015

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 16 mmN 274 026

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 18 mmN 274 094

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 20 mmN 274 028

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 22 mmN 274 167

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 25 mmN 274 029

Set of 6 O-rings for duct inserts OD 32 mmN 274 030

Set of O-rings

All duct inserts are supplied WITH a
set of 6 O-rings.
Additional sets can be ordered (other
sizes, please consult us).

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts Ø  4-  5 mmN 274 064

Set of cable inserts Ø  5-  8 mmN 274 051

Set of cable inserts Ø  8-12 mmN 274 052

Set of cable inserts Ø 12-16 mmN 274 053

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  3.4 to   4.3 mmN 273 049

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  4.4 to   5.3 mmN 273 051

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  5.4 to   6.3 mmN 273 085

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  6.4 to   6.9 mmN 273 113

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  7.0 to   7.5 mmN 273 121

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  7.5 to   8.0 mmN 273 191

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  8.0 to   9.5 mmN 274 177

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø  9.5 to 10.7 mmN 274 011

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 10.8 to 12.4 mmN 274 012

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 12.5 to 14.7 mmN 274 013

Set of   6 lip seals for cables Ø 14.8 to 16.0 mmN 274 014

Set of cable inserts / lip seals

The adaptation to the cable diameter is
assured by lip seals. The lip seals ARE
NOT INCLUDED in the cable inserts
and must be ordered separately.

www.plume az.com



21

IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  4 mmN 273 044

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  5 mmN 273 045

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  6 mmN 273 046

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  7 mmN 273 122

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  8 mmN 273 156

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  8.5 mmN 273 217

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø  9 mmN 273 194

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø 10 mmN 271 206

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø 11 mmN 271 207

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø 12 mmN 271 208

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø 13 mmN 271 209

Set of 10 cable caps for Ø 14 mmN 271 210

Accessories

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 2 x   7 mm (Poly-V)N 274 138

Standard accessory kit MD 3 x   7 mm (Poly-V)N 274 129

Standard accessory kit MD 2 x 10 mm (Poly-V)N 274 140

Standard accessory kit MD 3 x 10 mm (Poly-V)N 274 124

Standard accessory kit MD 2 x 12 mm (Poly-V)N 274 096

Standard accessory kit MD 3 x 12 mm (Poly-V)N 274 130

Belt flat (Poly-V)P 274 420

Belt V (Poly-V)P 274 349

Belt 2V - 11 (Poly-V)P 274 410

Specific accessories for Minijet
with Poly-V belts

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 2 x   7 mm (toothed belts)N 274 137

Standard accessory kit MD 2 x 10 mm (toothed belts)N 274 139

Standard accessory kit MD 2 x 12 mm (toothed belts)N 274 092

Belt flat (toothed belts)P 274 321

Belt V (toothed belts)P 274 301

Belt 2V - 11 (toothed belts)P 274 323

Specific accessories for Minijet
with toothed belts

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



22

IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mmP
Cable Jetting

Additional products - Accessories to pressurize micro-ducts

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 7/10/12 mm ductsN 271 070

Quick release coupler 10 mmC58UA41022

Quick release coupler for reduction 10/7 mmC58UR01007

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 10 valve caps for ducts  7/5.5 mmN 265 046

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts   7/ 5.5 mmN 271 201

Accessories for duct OD 7 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 7/10/12 mm ductsN 271 070

Quick release coupler 10 mmC58UA41022

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 265 047

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 271 196

Accessories for duct OD 10 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 7/10/12 mm ductsN 271 070

Quick release coupler 12 mmC58UA41222

Reduction sleeve 12/10 mmP 271 156

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 265 047

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 12/ 8 mmN 265 056

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 12/10 mmN 271 202

Accessories for duct OD 12 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 14/16 mm ductsN 271 194

Quick release coupler 14 mmC58UA41422

Reduction sleeve 14/10 mmP 271 200

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 265 047

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 14/10 mmN 271 198

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 14/11 mmN 271 199

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 14/11.5 mmN 271 200

Accessories for duct OD 14 mm

www.plume az.com



23

IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mm P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Floating kit Hydrocab-080-01 (capacity 100 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1210502

Floating kit Hydrocab-100-01 (capacity 120 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1301301

Air after-cooler AC-12N 271 238

Set of 6 cable caps for cables 8-20 mmN 270 242

Figaro with Minijet™ holder, description as per technical data sheet no
298.095-E

-FF2251501

Figaro Polyester-FF2251001

Figarino PolyesterZA-2720001

Jetplanner, description as per technical data sheet
no 298.100-E

E970001000

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton
with 12 bottles of 95 cl (price per bottle)

R1SH2L0101

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in bottle of 3.80 l.R1SH2L0103

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  5- 7 mm (20 pcs)N 273 218

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  7- 9 mm (20 pcs)N 273 219

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID  9-12 mm (20 pcs)N 273 220

Foam plugs for micro-ducts ID 12-16 mm (20 pcs)N 273 221

Foam plugs for ducts ID max. 33 mm (20 pcs)N 271 016

Foam plugs for ducts ID max. 43 mm (20 pcs)N 271 017

RKV 40 Conduit calibration and leakage-test unit with :
compressed air regulator, adjustable tripod, 5 m hose,
calibre Ø 35 mm for duct ID 40 mm, transmitter, conduit
plug, detector and catch box.

R1VE231601

RKVE 33 - Supplementary set for RKV 40 for duct
ID 33-34 mm.

R1VE231602

Tool for measuring the cable coefficient of frictionN 271 012

Tool for measuring the cable stiffnessN 271 013

Sonic head for ducts ID 26-32 mmN 271 004

Sonic head for ducts ID 32-40 mmN 271 003

Sonic head for ducts ID 40-55 mmN 271 020

Y-Connector,  without set of duct inserts*N 271 011

Y-Connector,  without set of duct inserts*
with air inlet and manometer

N 271 166

** Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 270 274

** Set of duct inserts OD 34 mmN 270 283

** Set of duct inserts OD 37 mmN 270 277

** Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 270 275

** Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 270 278

Special set of cable inserts Ø 9-18 mm for Y-Connector to
allow jetting a 3rd cable into a duct already occupied by
2 cables

N 270 190

Y-Connector 40-40-18 for confined spaces as per technical data sheet no
298.103. For duct OD 40 mm only and cables Ø 6-18 mm

N 271 138

Compressor MK 17, 1,00 m3/min. 15 bar, mobil,
with separate after cooler.

R1VE960118

Additional products

* Remark for Y-Connectors:
   2 sets of duct inserts are required, to
      be ordered according to following
      dimensions **.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



24

CableJet™ / cables Ø 9-18 mmP
Cable Jetting

The CableJet™  is designed for blowing telecommunication cables (optical fibre, coax or multipair) in
preinstalled ducts.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the CableJet™•
1 box for tools, inserts, wear parts and
   consumables (seals, lubricant, etc.)

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1½" (10 meter) and stop valve
   to connect to compressor

•

2 bottles of lubricant Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•

RECOMMENDED INSERTS :
3 sets of duct inserts OD : 32, 40
   and 50 mm

•

5 sets of cable inserts : 9-11, 11-12.5,
   12.5-14, 14-15.5 et 15.5-18 mm

•

DescriptionItem #

CableJet™-P01-FJ0021202

CableJet™

For cables Ø 9 to 18 mm and for ducts
OD 20 to 63 mm.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.061-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of driving shafts for câble Ø 6.5-9 mmN 270 148

Set of special driving shafts

Set of special driving shafts to install
cables 6.5-9 mm WITHOUT set of
cable inserts.

www.plume az.com



25

CableJet™ / cables Ø 9-18 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts OD 20 mmN 270 300

Set of duct inserts OD 25 mmN 270 301

Set of duct inserts OD 28 mmN 270 302

Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 270 303

Set of duct inserts OD 34 mmN 270 304

Set of duct inserts OD 35 mmN 270 305

Set of duct inserts OD 36 mmN 270 306

Set of duct inserts OD 37 mmN 270 307

Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 270 308

Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 270 309

Set of duct inserts OD 44 mmN 270 310

Set of duct inserts OD 46 mmN 270 311

Set of duct inserts OD 48 mmN 270 312

Set of duct inserts OD 50 mmN 270 313

Set of duct inserts OD 57 mmN 270 314

Set of duct inserts OD 60 mmN 270 315

Set of duct inserts OD 63 mmN 270 316

Set of duct inserts

DescriptionItem #

Reduction kit for ducts OD 10 mmN 271 134

Reduction kit for ducts OD 12 mmN 271 122

Reduction kit for ducts OD 14 mmN 271 183

Reduction kit for ducts OD 15 mmN 271 139

Reduction kit for ducts OD 16 mmN 271 130

Reduction kit for ducts OD 18 mmN 271 193

Reduction kit for duct
insert OD 32 mm

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



26

CableJet™ / cables Ø 9-18 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts Ø   6-9 mmN 270 106

Set of cable inserts Ø   9-11 mmN 270 074

Set of cable inserts Ø 11-12.5 mmN 270 075

Set of cable inserts Ø 12.5-14 mmN 270 076

Set of cable inserts Ø 14-15.5 mmN 270 077

Set of cable inserts Ø 15.5-18 mmN 270 099

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts   6-  9,
for cables Ø  6.0 to  6.9 mm

N 270 169

Set of 10 lip seals for inserts   6-  9,
for cables Ø  6.9 to  8.5 mm

N 270 272

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts   6-  9,
for cables Ø  8.5 to  9.0 mm

N 270 170

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts   9-11,
for cables Ø  9.0 to 10.3 mm

N 270 123

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts   9-11,
for cables Ø 10.3 to 11.0 mm

N 270 369

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 11-12.5,
for cables Ø 11.0 to 12.5 mm

N 270 376

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 12.5-14,
for cables Ø 12.5 to 14.0 mm

N 270 377

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 14-15.5,
for cables Ø 14.0 to 15.5 mm

N 270 378

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 15.5-18,
for cables Ø 15.5 to 16.8 mm

N 270 151

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 15.5-18,
for cables Ø 16.8 to 17.5 mm

N 270 370

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 15.5-18,
for cables Ø 17.5 to 18.0 mm

N 270 381

Set of cable inserts / half
lip seals

All cable inserts are supplied WITH
sets of half lip seals.
Additional sets can be ordered.

www.plume az.com



27

CableJet™ / cables Ø 9-18 mm P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Floating kit Hydrocab-080-01 (capacity 100 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1210502

Floating kit Hydrocab-100-01 (capacity 120 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1301301

Air after-cooler AC-12N 271 238

Set of 6 cable caps for cables 8-20 mmN 270 242

Figaro with Cablejet™ holder, description as per technical data sheet no
298.095-E

-FF2250101

Figaro Polyester-FF2251001

Jetplanner, description as per technical data sheet
no 298.100-E

E970001000

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton
with 12 bottles of 95 cl (price per bottle)

R1SH2L0101

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in bottle of 3.80 l.R1SH2L0103

Foam plugs for ducts ID max. 33 mm (20 pcs)N 271 016

Foam plugs for ducts ID max. 43 mm (20 pcs)N 271 017

Foam plugs for ducts ID max.  53 mm (20 pcs)N 271 018

RKV 40 Conduit calibration and leakage-test unit with :
compressed air regulator, adjustable tripod, 5 m hose,
calibre Ø 35 mm for duct ID 40 mm, transmitter, conduit
plug, detector and catch box.

R1VE231601

RKVE 33 - Supplementary set for RKV 40 for duct
ID 33-34 mm.

R1VE231602

Tool for measuring the cable coefficient of frictionN 271 012

Tool for measuring the cable stiffnessN 271 013

Sonic head for ducts ID 26-32 mmN 271 004

Sonic head for ducts ID 32-40 mmN 271 003

Sonic head for ducts ID 40-55 mmN 271 020

Y-Connector,  without set of duct inserts*N 271 011

Y-Connector,  without set of duct inserts*
with air inlet and manometer

N 271 166

** Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 270 274

** Set of duct inserts OD 34 mmN 270 283

** Set of duct inserts OD 37 mmN 270 277

** Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 270 275

** Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 270 278

** Set of duct inserts OD 48 mmN 270 279

** Set of duct inserts OD 50 mmN 270 276

** Set of duct inserts OD 60 mmN 270 280

** Set of duct inserts OD 63 mmN 270 290

Special set of cable inserts Ø 9-18 mm for Y-Connector to
allow jetting a 3rd cable into a duct already occupied by
2 cables

N 270 190

Y-Connector 40-40-18 for confined spaces as per technical data sheet no
298.103. For duct OD 40 mm only and cables Ø 6-18 mm

N 271 138

Y-Connector 50-50-18 for confined spaces as per technical data sheet no
298.103. For duct OD 50 mm only and cables Ø 6-18 mm

N 271 015

Additional products

* Remark for Y-Connectors:
   2 sets of duct inserts are required, to
      be ordered according to following
      dimensions **.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



28

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mmP
Cable Jetting

The SuperJet™  is designed for blowing or floating telecommunication cables (optical fibre, coax or
multipair) or multi ducts in preinstalled ducts.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the SuperJet™•
1 box for tools, inserts, wear parts and
   consumables (seals, lubricant, etc.)

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1½" (10 meter) and stop valve
   to connect to compressor

•

2 bottles of lubricant Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•

RECOMMENDED INSERTS :
3 sets of duct inserts OD : 32, 40
   and 50 mm

•

4 sets of cable inserts : 15.5-18,
   17.5-22, 22-24 and 24-28 mm

•

DescriptionItem #

SuperJet™-H01-FJ0011204

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 010

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to power pack, length
7 m

N 205 014

SuperJet™  with hydraulic drive

For cables Ø 9 to 32 mm and for ducts
OD 20 to 63 mm.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.018-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the SuperJet™•
1 box for tools, inserts, wear parts and
   consumables (seals, lubricant, etc.)

•

1 set of tools•
1 speed and distance indicator•
1 air hose 1½" (10 meter) and stop valve
   to connect to compressor

•

1 control unit•
2 bottles of lubricant Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•
Set of cable inserts•

RECOMMENDED INSERTS :
3 sets of duct inserts OD : 32, 40
   and 50 mm

•

4 sets of cable inserts : 14-15.5,
   15.5-18, 17.5-22 and 22-24 mm

•

DescriptionItem #

SuperJet™-P01-FJ0011501

SuperJet™  with pneumatic
drive

For cables Ø 9 to 22 mm and for ducts
OD 20 to 63 mm.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.057-en.

www.plume az.com



29

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts OD 20 mmN 270 300

Set of duct inserts OD 25 mmN 270 301

Set of duct inserts OD 28 mmN 270 302

Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 270 303

Set of duct inserts OD 34 mmN 270 304

Set of duct inserts OD 35 mmN 270 305

Set of duct inserts OD 36 mmN 270 306

Set of duct inserts OD 37 mmN 270 307

Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 270 308

Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 270 309

Set of duct inserts OD 44 mmN 270 310

Set of duct inserts OD 46 mmN 270 311

Set of duct inserts OD 48 mmN 270 312

Set of duct inserts OD 50 mmN 270 313

Set of duct inserts OD 57 mmN 270 314

Set of duct inserts OD 60 mmN 270 315

Set of duct inserts OD 63 mmN 270 316

Set of duct inserts

DescriptionItem #

Reduction kit for ducts OD 10 mmN 271 134

Reduction kit for ducts OD 12 mmN 271 122

Reduction kit for ducts OD 14 mmN 271 183

Reduction kit for ducts OD 15 mmN 271 139

Reduction kit for ducts OD 16 mmN 271 130

Reduction kit for ducts OD 18 mmN 271 193

Reduction kit for duct
insert OD 32 mm

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



30

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mmP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts Ø   9-11 mmN 270 074

Set of cable inserts Ø 11-12.5 mmN 270 075

Set of cable inserts Ø 12.5-14 mmN 270 076

Set of cable inserts Ø 14-15.5 mmN 270 077

Set of cable inserts Ø 15.5-18 mmN 270 099

Set of cable inserts Ø 17.5-22 mmN 270 079

Set of cable inserts Ø 22-24 mmN 270 080

Set of cable inserts Ø 24-28 mmN 270 096

Set of cable inserts Ø 28-32 mmN 270 230

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts   9-11,
for cables Ø  9.0 to 10.3 mm

N 270 123

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts   9-11,
for cables Ø 10.3 to 11.0 mm

N 270 369

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 11-12.5,
for cables Ø 11.0 to 12.5 mm

N 270 376

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 12.5-14,
for cables Ø 12.5 to 14.0 mm

N 270 377

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 14-15.5,
for cables Ø 14.0 to 15.5 mm

N 270 378

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 15.5-18,
for cables Ø 15.5 to 16.8 mm

N 270 151

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 15.5-18,
for cables Ø 16.8 to 17.5 mm

N 270 370

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 15.5-18,
for cables Ø 17.5 to 18.0 mm

N 270 381

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 17.5-22,
for cables Ø 17.5 to 18.3 mm

N 270 128

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 17.5-22,
for cables Ø 18.3 to 20.4 mm

N 270 144

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 17.5-22,
for cables Ø 20.4 to 22.0 mm

N 270 145

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 22-24,
for cables Ø 22.0 to 24.0 mm

N 270 379

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 24-28,
for cables Ø 23.5 to 25.0 mm

N 270 130

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 24-28,
for cables Ø 25.0 to 26.4 mm

N 270 371

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 24-28,
for cables Ø 26.4 to 28.0 mm

N 270 146

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 28-32,
for cables Ø 28.0 to 30.0 mm

N 270 226

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 28-32,
for cables Ø 30.0 to 32.0 mm

N 270 380

Set of cable inserts / half
lip seals

All cable inserts are supplied WITH
sets of half lip seals.
Additional sets can be ordered.

www.plume az.com



31

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Floating kit Hydrocab-080-01 (capacity 100 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1210502

Floating kit Hydrocab-100-01 (capacity 120 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1301301

Air after-cooler AC-12N 271 238

Set of 6 cable caps for cables 8-20 mmN 270 242

Figaro with Cablejet™ holder, description as per technical data sheet no
298.095-E

-FF2250101

Figaro Polyester-FF2251001

Jetplanner, description as per technical data sheet
no 298.100-E

E970001000

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton
with 12 bottles of 95 cl (price per bottle)

R1SH2L0101

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in bottle of 3.80 l.R1SH2L0103

Foam plugs for ducts ID max. 33 mm (20 pcs)N 271 016

Foam plugs for ducts ID max. 43 mm (20 pcs)N 271 017

Foam plugs for ducts ID max.  53 mm (20 pcs)N 271 018

RKV 40 Conduit calibration and leakage-test unit with :
compressed air regulator, adjustable tripod, 5 m hose,
calibre Ø 35 mm for duct ID 40 mm, transmitter, conduit
plug, detector and catch box.

R1VE231601

RKVE 33 - Supplementary set for RKV 40 for duct
ID 33-34 mm.

R1VE231602

Tool for measuring the cable coefficient of frictionN 271 012

Tool for measuring the cable stiffnessN 271 013

Sonic head for ducts ID 26-32 mmN 271 004

Sonic head for ducts ID 32-40 mmN 271 003

Sonic head for ducts ID 40-55 mmN 271 020

Y-Connector,  without set of duct inserts*N 271 011

Y-Connector,  without set of duct inserts*
with air inlet and manometer

N 271 166

** Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 270 274

** Set of duct inserts OD 34 mmN 270 283

** Set of duct inserts OD 37 mmN 270 277

** Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 270 275

** Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 270 278

** Set of duct inserts OD 48 mmN 270 279

** Set of duct inserts OD 50 mmN 270 276

** Set of duct inserts OD 60 mmN 270 280

** Set of duct inserts OD 63 mmN 270 290

Special set of cable inserts Ø 9-18 mm for Y-Connector to
allow jetting a 3rd cable into a duct already occupied by
2 cables

N 270 190

Y-Connector 40-40-18 for confined spaces as per technical data sheet no
298.103. For duct OD 40 mm only and cables Ø 6-18 mm

N 271 138

Y-Connector 50-50-18 for confined spaces as per technical data sheet no
298.103. For duct OD 50 mm only and cables Ø 6-18 mm

N 271 015

Additional products

* Remark for Y-Connectors:
   2 sets of duct inserts are required, to
      be ordered according to following
      dimensions **.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



32

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mmP
Cable Jetting

Additional products - Multi duct accessories

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 5 x 7 mmN 271 136

as per technical data sheets
no 298.262 & 298.243.

•

For micro-ducts OD 7 mm

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 2 x 7 mm

Set of 12 closing plugs 7 mmN 271 192

1 chain, flat (rubber)N 271 115

For installing 3 x 7 mm

Set of 12 closing plugs 7 mmN 271 192

1 chain, flat (rubber)N 271 115

For installing 4 x 7 mm

Set of 12 closing plugs 7 mmN 271 192

Additional items to above 5 x 7 mm kit,
allowing to obtain following additional
configurations :

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 7 x 7 mmN 271 126

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 6 x 7 mm

Set of 12 closing plugs 7 mmN 271 192
Additional items to above 7 x 7 mm kit,
allowing to obtain following additional
configurations :

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 10 x 7 mmN 271 065

 quick info DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm*

Set of cable inserts Ø 32-36 mmN 270 225

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 32-36,
for standard accessory kit MD

N 270 375

Tightening forks

Tightening forks (order 2 units) - For Superjets with serial numbers below
42'946, the tightening forks must be replaced

P 265 167

* Must be used in order to hold the
   pressure guide in the pressure
   chamber (valid for above
   configurations). (The cable inserts is
   supplied with sets of half lip seals).

www.plume az.com



33

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 5 x 10 mmN 271 052

as per technical data sheets
no 298.262 & 298.244.

•

For micro-ducts OD 10 mm

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 2 x 10 mm :

Set of 7 closing plugs 10 mmN 271 191

1 chain, flat (rubber)N 271 115

For installing 3 x 10 mm :

Set of 7 closing plugs 10 mmN 271 191

For installing 4 x 10 mm :

Set of 7 closing plugs 10 mmN 271 191

Additional items to above 5 x 10 mm
kit, allowing to obtain following
additional configurations :

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 7 x 10 mmN 271 211

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 6 x 10 mm :

Set of 7 closing plugs 10 mmN 271 191
Additional items to above 7 x 10 mm
kit, allowing to obtain following
additional configurations :

 quick info DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm*

Set of cable inserts Ø 32-36 mmN 270 225

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 32-36,
for standard accessory kit MD

N 270 375

Tightening forks

Tightening forks (order 2 units) - For Superjets with serial numbers below
42'946, the tightening forks must be replaced

P 265 167

* Must be used in order to hold the
   pressure guide in the pressure
   chamber (valid for above
   configurations). (The cable inserts is
   supplied with sets of half lip seals).

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



34

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mmP
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 3 x 12 mmN 271 069

as per technical data sheets
no 298.262 & 298.245.

•

For micro-ducts OD 12 mm

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 2 x 12 mm :

Set of 3 closing plugs 12 mmN 271 190

1 chain, flat (rubber)N 271 115

Additional items to above 3 x 12 mm
kit, allowing to obtain following
additional configurations :

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 4 x 12 mm for Superjet DF22N 271 159

Standard accessory kit MD 4 x 12 mm for Superjet DF21N 271 146

 quick info DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm*

Set of cable inserts Ø 32-36 mmN 270 225

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 32-36,
for standard accessory kit MD

N 270 375

Tightening forks

Tightening forks (order 2 units) - For Superjets with serial numbers below
42'946, the tightening forks must be replaced

P 265 167

* Must be used in order to hold the
   pressure guide in the pressure
   chamber (valid for above
   configurations). (The cable inserts is
   supplied with sets of half lip seals).

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 5 x 12 mmN 271 147

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 7 x 12 mmN 271 212

 quick info DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts 38-42 mm*

Set of cable inserts Ø 38-42 mmN 270 281

Tightening forks

Tightening forks (order 2 units) - For Superjets with serial numbers below
42'946, the tightening forks must be replaced

P 265 167

* Must be used in order to hold the
   pressure guide in the pressure
   chamber (valid for above
   configurations).

www.plume az.com



35

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm P
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 3 x 14 mmN 271 179

as per technical data sheets
no 298.262 & 298.299.

•

For micro-ducts OD 14 mm

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 2 x 14 mm :

Set of 3 closing plugs 14 mmN 271 182
Additional items to above 3 x 14 mm
kit, allowing to obtain following
additional configurations :

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 4 x 14 mmN 271 213

 quick info DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts 38-42 mm*

Set of cable inserts Ø 38-42 mmN 270 281

Tightening forks

Tightening forks (order 2 units) - For Superjets with serial numbers below
42'946, the tightening forks must be replaced

P 265 167

* Must be used in order to hold the
   pressure guide in the pressure
   chamber (valid for above
   configurations).

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 4 x(6 x 4 mm)N 271 114

Special execution

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 4 x 7 + 3 x 10 mmN 271 047

 quick info DescriptionItem #

Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm*

Set of cable inserts Ø 32-36 mmN 270 225

Set of 20 half lip seals for inserts 32-36,
for standard accessory kit MD

N 270 375

Tightening forks

Tightening forks (order 2 units) - For Superjets with serial numbers below
42'946, the tightening forks must be replaced

P 265 167

* Must be used in order to hold the
   pressure guide in the pressure
   chamber (valid for above
   configurations). (The cable inserts is
   supplied with sets of half lip seals).

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



36

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mmP
Cable Jetting

DescriptionItem #

Standard accessory kit MD 3 x 16 mmN 271 230

as per technical data sheet
no 298.375.

•

For micro-ducts OD 16 mm

 quick info DescriptionItem #

For installing 2 x 16 mm :

Set of 3 closing plugs 16 mmN 271 237

1 chain, flat (rubber)N 271 115

Additional items to above 3 x 16 mm
kit, allowing to obtain following
additional configurations :

www.plume az.com



37

SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm P
Cable Jetting

Additional products - Accessories to pressurize micro-ducts

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 7/10/12 mm ductsN 271 070

Quick release coupler 10 mmC58UA41022

Quick release coupler for reduction 10/7 mmC58UR01007

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 10 valve caps for ducts  7/5.5 mmN 265 046

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts   7/ 5.5 mmN 271 201

Accessories for duct OD 7 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 7/10/12 mm ductsN 271 070

Quick release coupler 10 mmC58UA41022

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 265 047

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 271 196

Accessories for duct OD 10 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 7/10/12 mm ductsN 271 070

Quick release coupler 12 mmC58UA41222

Reduction sleeve 12/10 mmP 271 156

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 265 047

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 12/ 8 mmN 265 056

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 12/10 mmN 271 202

Accessories for duct OD 12 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 14/16 mm ductsN 271 194

Quick release coupler 14 mmC58UA41422

Reduction sleeve 14/10 mmP 271 200

Set of 10 valves for ducts ID 5.5 and 8 mm (the section for
ducts ID 8 mm must be cut manually for use with ducts
ID 5.5 mm)

N 265 048

Set of 5 valve caps for ducts 10/ 8 mmN 265 047

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 14/10 mmN 271 198

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 14/11 mmN 271 199

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 14/11.5 mmN 271 200

Accessories for duct OD 14 mm

DescriptionItem #

Pressure indicator for 14/16 mm ductsN 271 194

Quick release coupler 16 mmC58UA41622

Set of 5 duct plugs for ducts 16/12 mmN 271 236

Accessories for duct OD 16 mm

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



38

LubricatorP
Cable Jetting

The cable Lubricator is an accessory designed for the continuous and regular lubrication of cables for
longer installation distances at higher installation speed. It can be used in conjunction with most Plumett
jetting equipment.

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the Lubricator and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
1 set of quick release couplers for duct
   Ø 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10 and 12 mm

•

2 sponge cartridges Ø 3 mm and 5.5 mm•
1 set of 20 sponges•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

DescriptionItem #

Lubricator-L4N 291 062

Lubricator-L4

For micro-cables Ø 0.8 to 4 mm and
micro-ducts OD 3 to 12 mm.
Accessory for UltimaZ™,
Intelli-MicroJet™ and MicroJet™.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.328-en.

DescriptionItem #

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Additional products

www.plume az.com



39

Lubricator P
Cable Jetting

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the Lubricator and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
3 sponge cartridges for cable Ø 1-2 mm,
   2-4 mm and 4-9 mm

•

1 set of 20 sponges•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro Jetting Lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of cable guides•
Set of duct inserts•

DescriptionItem #

Lubricator-L9N 291 034

Lubricator-L9

For micro-cables Ø 1 to 9 mm and
micro-ducts OD 4 to 16 mm.
Accessory for Intelli-MicroJet™,
MicroJet™, IntelliJet™ and MiniJet™.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.276-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of cable guides Ø 1 to 2.5 mmN 291 006

Set of cable guides Ø 2.5 to 4 mmN 291 007

Set of cable guides Ø 4 to 9 mmN 291 027

Set of cable guides

Only required when using Lubricator
with Microjet

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts OD   4 mm including sealing ringsN 291 009

Set of duct inserts OD   5 mm including sealing ringsN 291 010

Set of duct inserts OD   7 mm including sealing ringsN 291 011

Set of duct inserts OD   8 mm including sealing ringsN 291 012

Set of duct inserts OD 10 mm including sealing ringsN 291 013

Set of duct inserts OD 12 mm including sealing ringsN 291 014

Set of duct inserts OD 14 mm including sealing ringsN 291 015

Set of duct inserts OD 15 mm including sealing ringsN 291 016

Set of duct inserts OD 16 mm including sealing ringsN 291 017

Set of duct inserts

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Adapter for MiniJetN 291 026

Options

Set of cable guides are included

DescriptionItem #

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Additional products

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



40

LubricatorP
Cable Jetting

 quick info

WITH :
1 box for the Lubricator and its accessories•
1 set of tools•
3 sponge cartridges for cable Ø 4-8 mm,
   8-12 mm and 12-18 mm

•

1 set of 20 sponges•
1 bottle of lubricant Micro Jetting Lube•
1 bottle of lubricant Jetting lube•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of duct inserts•

DescriptionItem #

Lubricator-L18N 291 040

Lubricator-L18

For cables Ø 4 to 18 mm and ducts
OD 7 to 50 mm (for lubrication of
multi-ducts, please consult us).
Accessory for Intelli-MicroJet™,
MicroJet™, IntelliJet™, MiniJet™,
CableJet™ and SuperJet™.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.321-en

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of duct inserts OD   7 mmN 291 041

Set of duct inserts OD   8 mmN 291 042

Set of duct inserts OD 10 mmN 291 043

Set of duct inserts OD 12 mmN 291 044

Set of duct inserts OD 14 mmN 291 045

Set of duct inserts OD 15 mmN 291 046

Set of duct inserts OD 16 mmN 291 047

Set of duct inserts OD 18 mmN 291 048

Set of duct inserts OD 20 mmN 291 049

Set of duct inserts OD 25 mmN 291 050

Set of duct inserts OD 32 mmN 291 051

Set of duct inserts OD 40 mmN 291 052

Set of duct inserts OD 42 mmN 291 054

Set of duct inserts OD 50 mmN 291 056

Set of duct inserts

2 sets of duct inserts are required

DescriptionItem #

Micro Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton with 24 bottles of 240 ml
(price per bottle)

R1SH2L0102

Additional products

www.plume az.com



41

Rod&Roll™ P
Cable Laying with conduit snake

The Rod&Roll™ is designed to push a duct rod into an underground duct then to pull a cable back and
install it. It is a mechanized version of rod pushing to improve the efficiency of manual installation of
optical fiber, coaxial cables, copper cables and sub-ducts in occupied conventional ducts.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
2 sets of guides for conduit snake
   and cable Ø 10-12 mm

•

2 sets of guides for conduit snake
   and cable Ø 12-14 mm

•

2 sets of guides for conduit snake
   and cable Ø 14-16 mm

•

2 sets of guides for conduit snake
   and cable Ø 16-18 mm

•

1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Positioning frame•
Conduit snake
(Standard products available on
 the market can be used).

•

For safety reasons one of the following
accessories * must be ordered with the
Rod&Roll™. Validation of the model by
the supplier required.

DescriptionItem #

Rod&Roll™-FD0111501

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 018

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the Rod&Roll™ to power pack,
length 7 m

N 278 019

* Complete positioning frame for manhole
   length 640-1080 mm, width 685-1415 mm

N 278 010

* Simple positioning frame for manhole
   length 640-1080 mm, width 685-740 mm

N 278 016

ROD&ROLL™

Max. pushing force: 800 N (80 kg).
Max. pulling force: 1000 N (100 kg).
Admitted cable Ø :  8 - 20 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.345-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of guides for conduit snake and cable Ø 6-8 mmN 278 039

Set of guides for conduit snake and cable Ø 8-10 mmN 278 032

Set of guides for conduit snake and cable Ø 18-20 mmN 278 037

Set of guides for conduit snake
and cable

2 sets of guides for conduit snake and
cable are required

DescriptionItem #

Counter VL 5N 278 040

Rear duct clamp Ø 40 mmN 278 044

Options

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



42

Snake-Eye™P
Cable Laying with conduit snake

The Snake-Eye™ is designed to find a way through an already occupied duct to install a new cable
using its articulated head with camera, hook and lighting.

 quick info

WITH :
1 snake•
1 reel•
1 pulling head•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Head•
Control box•
Speed and distance indicator• DescriptionItem #

Snake 11-150 + reelN 280 074

Snake-Eye™
Modular construction

Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.302-en

DescriptionItem #

Mono-segment head with camera and hookN 280 097

Control box with display and power leadsN 280 083

Head

DescriptionItem #

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 058

Accessories

www.plume az.com



43

Capstan-winches P
Underground Cable Laying

The capstan-winches are designed for laying underground telecommunication or power cables in
pre-installed ducts or open trenches as well as for subducting operations.

Capstan-winches 11 kN (1.1 tons)

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 1118 D-900/6-TL0181503

TL 1118 D-900/6

Pulling force : 11 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.232-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 electric motor•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope• DescriptionItem #

TL 1118 DE-900/6-TL0181504

TL 1118 DE-900/6

Pulling force : 11 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.232-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 1200 daN

Dynamometer 1200 daNN 400 577

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 1500 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit pour MP-50 - 1500 daNN 400 555

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 1200 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 1200 daNN 400 587

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-35-D, up to 15 kN (1.5 tons)-ED0359501

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Steel rope DQ-UNI, steel core, Ø 6.0 mm
Price / m

C71AF0600000

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



44

Capstan-winchesP
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winches 20 kN (2 tons)

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 2018 D-520/8-TL0181501

TL 2018 D-520/8

Pulling force : 20 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.232-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 electric engine•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope• DescriptionItem #

TL 2018 DE-520/8-TL0181502

TL 2018 DE-520/8

Pulling force : 20 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.232-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 3200 daN

Dynamometer 3200 daNN 400 578

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 2300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 2300 daNN 400 556

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 2300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 2300 daNN 400 588

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-49-D, up to 40 kN (4 tons)-ED0499501

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Steel rope DQ-UNI, steel core, Ø 8.0 mm
Price / m

C71AF0800000

Accessories

www.plume az.com



45

Capstan-winches P
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winches 20 kN (2 tons) on trailer

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 2019 DR-520/8-TL0191509

TL 2019 DR-520/8

Pulling force : 20 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.233-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 2019 DR-730/8-TL0191506

TL 2019 DR-730/8

Pulling force : 20 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.233-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 3200 daN

Dynamometer 3200 daNN 400 578

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 2300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 2300 daNN 400 556

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 2300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 2300 daNN 400 588

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-49-D, up to 40 kN (4 tons)-ED0499501

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Steel rope DQ-UNI, steel core, Ø 8.0 mm
Price / m

C71AF0800000

Ball coupling for trailer instead of
standard eye coupling

C82GS02201

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



46

Capstan-winchesP
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winches 24 kN (2.4 tons) on trailer

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 integrated control unit•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 2422 DRH-1300/8-TL0221901

TL 2422 DRH-1300/8

Pulling force : 24 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.235-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 diesel engine•
1 integrated control unit•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 2422 DRHZ-1300/8-TL0221902

TL 2422 DRHZ-1300/8

Pulling force : 24 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.235-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 3200 daN

Dynamometer 3200 daNN 400 578

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 4300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 4300 daNN 400 557

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 3200 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 3200 daNN 400 590

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-49-D, up to 40 kN (4 tons)-ED0499501

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Radio control of the winchN 406 070

Particles filter for diesel engineN 321 455

Steel rope DQ-UNI, steel core, Ø 8.0 mm
Price / m

C71AF0800000

Ball coupling for trailer instead of
standard eye coupling

C82GS02201

Accessories

www.plume az.com



47

Capstan-winches P
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winches 30 kN (3 tons) on trailer

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 integrated control unit•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 3022 DRH-1050/9-TL0221903

TL 3022 DRH-1050/9

Pulling force : 30 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.235-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 diesel engine•
1 integrated control unit•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 3022 DRHZ-1050/9-TL0221904

TL 3022 DRHZ-1050/9

Pulling force : 30 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.235-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 3200 daN

Dynamometer 3200 daNN 400 578

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 4300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 4300 daNN 400 557

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 3200 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 3200 daNN 400 590

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-49-D, up to 40 kN (4 tons)-ED0499501

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Radio control of the winchN 406 070

Particles filter for diesel engineN 321 455

Steel rope DQ-UNI, steel core, Ø 9.0 mm
Price / m

C71AF0900000

Ball coupling for trailer instead of
standard eye coupling

C82GS02201

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



48

Capstan-winchesP
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winches 30 kN (3 tons) on trailer

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 3119 DR-420/9-TL0191508

TL 3119 DR-420/9

Pulling force : 30 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.233-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 3119 DR-570/9-TL0191505

TL 3119 DR-570/9

Pulling force : 30 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.233-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 3200 daN

Dynamometer 3200 daNN 400 578

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 4300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 4300 daNN 400 557

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 3200 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 3200 daNN 400 590

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-49-D, up to 40 kN (4 tons)-ED0499501

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Steel rope DQ-UNI, steel core, Ø 9.0 mm
Price / m

C71AF0900000

Ball coupling for trailer instead of
standard eye coupling

C82GS02201

Accessories

www.plume az.com



49

Capstan-winches P
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winch 40 kN (4 tons) on trailer

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 diesel engine•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 4040 DRHZ-1300/11-TL0401201

TL 4040 DRHZ-1300/11

Pulling force : 40 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.236-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 5000 daN

Dynamometer 5000 daNN 400 579

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 4300 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 4300 daNN 400 557

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 5000 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 5000 daNN 400 589

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) E-49-D, up to 40 kN (4 tons)-ED0499501

Connector (swivel) V55D, up to 60 kN (6 tons)R1VE243150

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Trailer suspension deviceN 330 064

Particles filter for diesel engineN 330 211

Steel rope WSS, steel core, Ø 11.0 mm
Price / m

C71EG1100000

Ball coupling for trailer instead of
standard eye coupling

C82GS02201

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



50

Capstan-winchesP
Underground Cable Laying

Capstan-winch 50 kN (5 tons) on trailer

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 diesel engine•
1 eye coupling•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Measuring device of pulling force•
Steel rope•

DescriptionItem #

TL 5040 DRHZ-1100/12-TL0401202

TL 5040 DRHZ-1100/12

Pulling force : 50 kN.
Description as per technical data sheet
no 398.236-en.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

* Dynamometer 5000 daN

Dynamometer 5000 daNN 400 579

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 - 5500 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 - 5500 daNN 400 558

* Electronic digital recorder MP-50 + Dynamometer - 5000 daN

Electronic digital recorder MP-50N 400 553

Kit for MP-50 with dynamometer - 5000 daNN 400 589

Options

One of the following options * has to
be ordered with the winch.

DescriptionItem #

Connector (swivel) V55D, up to 60 kN (6 tons)R1VE243150

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 057

Trailer suspension deviceN 330 064

Particles filter for diesel engineN 330 211

Steel rope WSS, steel core, Ø 12.0 mm
Price / m

C71EG1200000

Ball coupling for trailer instead of
standard eye coupling

C82GS02201

Accessories

www.plume az.com



51

Watucab™ P
Underground Cable Laying

Watucab™ is designed for installing underground cables for low, medium and high voltage power
networks. Method using water as carrying fluid to install power cables in ducts.

 quick info

WITH :
Triangle of guidance•
Pressure rollers device(s)•
Set of guiding rollers•
Set of tools•
Operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Hydrocab•
Admission head•
Set of lip seals for cables•
Pig•
Lubricant Jetting Lube•

DescriptionItem #

Watucab™ Simplex
cable dia. 32-90 mm

-FW0011701

Watucab™ Tandem
cable dia. 45-130 mm

-FW0021901

Watucab™ Triplex L
cable dia. 45-130 mm

-FW0031703

Watucab™ Triplex XL
cable dia. 55-160 mm

-FW0031901

WATUCAB™

Max. feeding or pushing
force : 13500 N (1376 kg).
Admitted cable Ø :  32 - 160 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.370-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Set of hydraulic hoses•

DescriptionItem #

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 011

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, with flow regulator, length 7 m

N 261 040

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engine PORTACOT05IP01854

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, length 10 m

N 269 092

Hydraulic power packs

Max. pressure: 150 bars
Max. flow rate: 14.5 to 41.5 l/min
Description as per technical data sheet
no 298.285-en.

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



52

Watucab™P
Underground Cable Laying

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Floating kit Hydrocab-080-01 (capacity 100 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1210502

Floating kit Hydrocab-100-01 (capacity 120 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1301301

Floating kit HYDROCAB-300-01 (capacity 300 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1401701

Floating kit HYDROCAB-600-01 (capacity 600 l/min). Equipment for cable
floating with water with integrated motor and pump, including the
necessary hoses

-EF1601701

Floating kits

Max. pressure: 5 to 34 bars
Max. flow rate: 100 to 600 l/min.
Description as per following technical
data sheets:
no 298.254-en (Hydrocab-080),
no 298.335-en (Hydrocab-100),
no 298.371-en (Hydrocab-300) and
no 298.372-en (Hydrocab-600).

 quick info

WITH:
Pressure gauge•
Set of lip seals for ducts•

WITHOUT:
Set of lip seals for cables•

DescriptionItem #

Admission head for duct OD 110 mmN 269 073

Admission head for duct OD 125 mmN 269 074

Admission head for duct OD 140 mmN 269 075

Admission head for duct OD 160 mmN 269 076

Admission head for duct OD 180 mmN 269 077

Admission head for duct OD 200 mmN 269 078

Admission head for duct OD 225 mmN 269 061

Set of 3 lip seals for cables Ø 74.7 mm.
For admission head for duct OD 110-140 mm

N 269 150

Set of 3 lip seals for cables Ø 69.0 mm
For admission head for duct OD 160-200 mm

N 269 153

Set of 3 lip seals for cables Ø 82.0 mm.
For admission head for duct OD 160-200 mm

N 269 152

Set of 3 lip seals for cables Ø 86.8 mm.
For admission head for duct OD 160-200 mm

N 269 151

Admission heads

For cables Ø 35 to 160 mm and for
ducts OD 90 to 225 mm (other sizes,
triple core cables with or without outer
sheath, or corrugated ducts, please
consult us).
The adaptation to the cable diameter is
assured by lip seals. The lip seals ARE
NOT INCLUDED in the admission
heads and must be ordered separately.

 quick info

DescriptionItem #

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 110 mmN 269 025

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 125 mmN 269 026

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 140 mmN 269 027

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 160 mmN 269 028

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 180 mmN 269 029

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 200 mmN 269 030

Set of 5 lip seals for ducts OD 225 mmN 269 062

Set of lip seals for ducts

All admission heads are supplied
WITH a set of 5 lip seals for ducts.
Additional sets can be ordered (other
sizes, please consult us).

www.plume az.com



53

Watucab™ P
Underground Cable Laying

 quick info

WITH:
Set of lip seals for pig•

DescriptionItem #

Pig for duct ID 125 mmN 269 134

Pig for duct ID 140 mmN 269 139

Pig for duct ID 158.6 mmN 269 138

Set of 2 lip seals for pig for duct ID 125 mmN 269 157

Set of 2 lip seals for pig for duct ID 140 mmN 269 160

Set of 2 lip seals for pig for duct ID 158.6 mmN 269 159

Pigs / lip seals

For ducts ID 85 to 200 mm (other sizes
or corrugated ducts, please consult us).
All pigs are supplied WITH a set of 2
lip seals.Additional sets can be
ordered.

DescriptionItem #

Watuplanner, description as per technical data sheet
no 298.376-en

E970001001

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in carton
with 12 bottles of 95 cl (price per bottle)

R1SH2L0101

Jetting Lube, lubricant, deliverable in bottle of 3.80 l.R1SH2L0103

Additional products

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



54

Cable feedersP
Underground Cable Laying

The hydraulic cable feeder is designed for laying cables or underground ducts in open trenches, ducts or
tunnels for new installations or during repair work. The extra pushing force allows an optimal feeding
with a greater security.

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•
Triangle of guidance•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Pressure rollers device•

DescriptionItem #

Cable feeder DF 6-H02N 261 117

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 011

Hydraulic power pack with electric engineN 800 013

Hydraulic power pack with diesel engineN 800 017

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, with flow regulator, length 7 m

N 261 040

Pressure rollers device, R17 (narrow)
Admitted cable Ø :  25 - 50 mm

N 261 072

Pressure rollers device, R33 (medium)
Admitted cable Ø :  32 - 90 mm

N 261 071

Pressure rollers device, flat type (broad)
Admitted cable Ø :  45 - 130 mm

N 261 070

DF 6

Max. feeding or pushing
force : 6 kN (600 kg).
Admitted cable Ø :  25 - 130 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.309-en.

 quick info

WITH:
1 pressure rollers device, flat type N261073•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Triangle of guidance• DescriptionItem #

Cable feeder DF 6-H02 EXTRA LARGEN 261 118

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 011

Hydraulic power pack with electric engineN 800 013

Hydraulic power pack with diesel engineN 800 017

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, with flow regulator, length 7 m

N 261 040

DF 6 H EXTRA LARGE

Max. feeding or pushing
force : 6 kN (600 kg).
Admitted cable Ø :  55 - 160 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.309-en.

DescriptionItem #

Duct clamp (Ø 25 - 140 mm)N 261 053

Speed and distance indicator VL 20N 403 059

Bidirectional kitN 261 078

Set of 2 pressure wheels for "small cables" (Ø 25-50 mm)N 261 067

Guide triangleN 261 057

Accessories

www.plume az.com



55

Cable feeders P
Underground Cable Laying

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•

DescriptionItem #

Cable feeder DF 22-FD0221300

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 011

Hydraulic power pack with electric engineN 800 013

Hydraulic power pack with diesel engineN 800 017

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, with flow regulator, length 7 m

N 261 040

DF 22 H

Max. feeding or pushing
force : 2 kN (200 kg).
Admitted cable Ø :  8 - 35 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.247-en.

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•

DescriptionItem #

Cable feeder DF 22
with bidirectional control unit

-FD0221301

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 011

Hydraulic power pack with electric engineN 800 013

Hydraulic power pack with diesel engineN 800 017

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, with flow regulator, length 7 m

N 261 040

DF 22 H bidirectional

Max. feeding or pushing
force : 2 kN (200 kg).
Admitted cable Ø :  8 - 35 mm.
Description as per technical data
sheet no 298.247-en.

DescriptionItem #

Duct support (without duct clamp)N 265 069

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



56

Pole winchesP
Overhead Line Construction

The pole winch is designed for the construction and renovation of light overhead lines or networks.

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Rope•

DescriptionItem #

Pole drum winch PDW 4-TG0040802

POLE DRUM WINCH PDW 4

Description as per technical data sheet
no 898.122-E.

DescriptionItem #

Split drum Ø 600 mmN 811 002

Polyester rope Ø 7 mm, price / mR1VE571312

Accessories

www.plume az.com



57

Pole winches P
Overhead Line Construction

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Rope•

DescriptionItem #

Pole capstan winch PCW 4-TG0040801

POLE CAPSTAN WINCH
PCW4

Description as per technical data sheet
no 898.121-E.

 quick info

WITH :
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Hydraulic power pack•
Set of hydraulic hoses•
Rope•

DescriptionItem #

Pole capstan winch PCW 4 hydraulic-TG0041301

Hydraulic power pack with petrol engineN 800 011

Set of hydraulic hoses for connecting the apparatus to
power pack, with flow regulator, length 7 m

N 261 040

POLE CAPSTAN WINCH
PCW4 HYDRAULIC

Description as per technical data sheet
no 898.433-en.

DescriptionItem #

Polyester rope Ø 7 mm, price / mR1VE571312

Base frame to use the winch as a light auxiliary winchN 810 009

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



58

WinchP
Overhead Line Construction

The RDWH 1500 winch is designed for laying overhead lines during the construction and renovation of
overhead networks.

 quick info

WITH :
1 set of tools•
1 petrol engine•
1 hydrostatic transmission•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Drum•

DescriptionItem #

RDWH 1500-TF0150301

DRUM WINCH 15 kN (1.5 tons)
on trailer

Pulling force : 15 kN.
Hydraulic loading of drum.
Variable speed 0-100 m/min.

DescriptionItem #

Split drum Ø 900 mm,
internal width 200 mm (order 3 parts of them)

N 816 003

Pilot drum Ø 1100 mm,
for 1500 m synthetic rope Ø   8 mm
(order 3 parts of them)

N 816 001

Pilot drum Ø 1000 mm,
for 3000 m synthetic rope Ø 12 mm

N 816 002

Accessories

www.plume az.com



59

Cable drum trailers P
Cable Laying Accessories

The cable drum trailer is designed for the transport and uncoiling of telecommunication or power cable
drums.

 quick info

WITH :
1 drum shaft Ø 70 mm•
1 overrun brake•
1 position light•
1 underrun protection•
1 number plate holder•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Centering cones•

DescriptionItem #

Cable drum trailer CT 90, 1350 kg
with eye coupling

R1POPP309304

Centering cone for hole Ø 100-125 mm
(order 2 parts of them)

R1PSPP470115

CT 90

For drums of Ø 1200 - 2400 mm with
a max. width of 1200 mm.
Max. drum weight : 1100 / 1350 kg.

DescriptionItem #

Drum drive unit with 6.5 HONDA petrol engine for
Item N826001

N 810 012

Axis for drum drive for drum Ø 1200 - 2400 mm
with support rollers

N 826 001

Drum shaft brake DSB 90N 826 000

Accessories

 quick info

WITH :
1 drum shaft Ø 70 mm•
1 overrun brake•
1 adjustable towing bar in height•
1 hydraulic power pack for drum loading•
1 position light•
1 underrun protection•
1 number plate holder•
1 operation and maintenance manual•

WITHOUT :
Centering cones•

DescriptionItem #

Cable drum trailer CT 200, 2000 kg
with eye coupling

R1POPP320301

Centering cone for hole Ø 100-125 mm
(order 2 parts of them)

R1PSPP470115

CT 200

For drums of Ø 1200 - 2400 mm with
a max. width of 1300 mm.
Max. drum weight : 2000 kg.

DescriptionItem #

Drum drive for CT 200R1PO320320H

Drum shaft brake DSB 90N 826 000

Accessories

IT0620-VM  June 2020  v20.0



60

DrumstandsP
Cable Laying Accessories

The drumstands are designed for ease the uncoiling and coiling of the cable.

 quick info

WITH :
2 stands•
1 shaft with rotating ends•
2 centering cones with bearings•

DescriptionItem #

DS 12 (5 kN)ZAN2000117

DS 12 (5 kN)

Drumstands of steel, painted.
Max. drum weight : 500 kg.
OD max. of the drum : 1200 mm.
Drum hole dia. range : 75 – 85 mm

 quick info

WITH :
2 stands•
1 shaft with brake•

WITHOUT:
Centering cones•

DescriptionItem #

DST 30 (30 kN)N 840 000

DST 30 (30 kN)

Drumstands of steel, galvanized.
Max. drum weight : 3000 kg.
OD max. of the drum : 2000 mm.

 quick info

WITH :
2 stands•
1 shaft•

WITHOUT:
Centering cones•

DescriptionItem #

DST 40 (40 kN)N 843 002

DST 60 (60 kN)N 843 001

DST 40 (40 kN) AND
DST 60 (60 kN)

Drumstands of aluminium.
Max. drum weight : 4000 kg.
OD max. of the drum : 2400 mm.

DescriptionItem #

Centering cone for hole Ø 100-125 mm
(order 2 parts of them)

R1PSPP470115

Accessories

www.plume az.com



61

P
Item index

-ED0359501 43
-ED0499501 44, 45, 46,

47, 48, 49
-EF1101201 19
-EF1210502 23, 27, 31,

52
-EF1301301 23, 27, 31,

52
-EF1401701 52
-EF1601701 52
-FD0111501 41
-FD0221300 55
-FD0221301 55
-FF2250101 27, 31
-FF2251001 17, 23, 27,

31
-FF2251501 17, 23
-FJ0011204 28
-FJ0011501 28
-FJ0021202 24
-FJ0331703 9
-FJ0331707 12
-FJ0331708 13
-FJ0331801 14
-FJ0331802 14
-FJ0401604 19
-FJ0401901 18
-FJ0401905 18
-FJ0501502 5
-FJ0501503 5
-FJ0501504 5
-FJ0501506 6
-FJ0501601 5
-FJ0502002 6
-FJ0502003 6
-FW0011701 51
-FW0021901 51
-FW0031703 51
-FW0031901 51
-TF0150301 58
-TG0040801 57
-TG0040802 56
-TG0041301 57
-TL0181501 44
-TL0181502 44
-TL0181503 43
-TL0181504 43
-TL0191505 48
-TL0191506 45
-TL0191508 48
-TL0191509 45
-TL0221901 46
-TL0221902 46
-TL0221903 47
-TL0221904 47
-TL0401201 49
-TL0401202 50
C58UA41022 22, 37
C58UA41222 22, 37
C58UA41422 22, 37
C58UA41622 37
C58UR01007 22, 37
C71AF0600000 43
C71AF0800000 44, 45, 46
C71AF0900000 47, 48
C71EG1100000 49
C71EG1200000 50

C82GS02201 45, 46, 47,
48, 49, 50

E970001000 11, 17, 23,
27, 31

E970001001 53
N205014 19, 28
N261040 51, 54, 55,

57
N261053 54
N261057 54
N261067 54
N261070 54
N261071 54
N261072 54
N261078 54
N261117 54
N261118 54
N265046 22, 37
N265047 22, 37
N265048 22, 37
N265056 22, 37
N265069 55
N269025 52
N269026 52
N269027 52
N269028 52
N269029 52
N269030 52
N269061 52
N269062 52
N269073 52
N269074 52
N269075 52
N269076 52
N269077 52
N269078 52
N269092 51
N269134 53
N269138 53
N269139 53
N269150 52
N269151 52
N269152 52
N269153 52
N269157 53
N269159 53
N269160 53
N270074 26, 30
N270075 26, 30
N270076 26, 30
N270077 26, 30
N270079 30
N270080 30
N270096 30
N270099 26, 30
N270106 26
N270123 26, 30
N270128 30
N270130 30
N270144 30
N270145 30
N270146 30
N270148 24
N270151 26, 30
N270169 26
N270170 26
N270190 23, 27, 31

N270225 32, 33, 34,
35

N270226 30
N270230 30
N270242 23, 27, 31
N270272 26
N270274 23, 27, 31
N270275 23, 27, 31
N270276 27, 31
N270277 23, 27, 31
N270278 23, 27, 31
N270279 27, 31
N270280 27, 31
N270281 34, 35
N270283 23, 27, 31
N270290 27, 31
N270300 25, 29
N270301 25, 29
N270302 25, 29
N270303 25, 29
N270304 25, 29
N270305 25, 29
N270306 25, 29
N270307 25, 29
N270308 25, 29
N270309 25, 29
N270310 25, 29
N270311 25, 29
N270312 25, 29
N270313 25, 29
N270314 25, 29
N270315 25, 29
N270316 25, 29
N270369 26, 30
N270370 26, 30
N270371 30
N270375 32, 33, 34,

35
N270376 26, 30
N270377 26, 30
N270378 26, 30
N270379 30
N270380 30
N270381 26, 30
N271003 23, 27, 31
N271004 23, 27, 31
N271011 23, 27, 31
N271012 11, 17, 23,

27, 31
N271013 11, 17, 23,

27, 31
N271015 27, 31
N271016 23, 27, 31
N271017 23, 27, 31
N271018 27, 31
N271020 23, 27, 31
N271047 35
N271052 33
N271065 32
N271069 34
N271070 22, 37
N271114 35
N271115 32, 33, 34,

36
N271122 25, 29
N271126 32
N271130 25, 29



62

P
Item index

N271134 25, 29
N271136 32
N271138 23, 27, 31
N271139 25, 29
N271146 34
N271147 34
N271159 34
N271166 23, 27, 31
N271179 35
N271182 35
N271183 25, 29
N271190 34
N271191 33
N271192 32
N271193 25, 29
N271194 22, 37
N271196 22, 37
N271198 22, 37
N271199 22, 37
N271200 22, 37
N271201 22, 37
N271202 22, 37
N271206 21
N271207 21
N271208 21
N271209 21
N271210 21
N271211 33
N271212 34
N271213 35
N271230 36
N271236 37
N271237 36
N271238 11, 17, 23,

27, 31
N273044 17, 21
N273045 17, 21
N273046 17, 21
N273049 16, 20
N273050 9, 15, 20
N273051 16, 20
N273052 15, 20
N273054 9, 15
N273055 9, 15, 20
N273056 15, 20
N273057 10, 16
N273060 15
N273061 7, 8, 10,

16
N273062 7, 8, 10,

16
N273066 9, 15
N273069 9, 15
N273070 9, 15
N273072 9, 15
N273083 9, 15
N273084 9, 15
N273085 16, 20
N273108 9, 15
N273110 9, 15
N273111 9, 15
N273113 16, 20
N273114 9, 15
N273115 15
N273116 7, 8, 10,

16
N273119 15

N273120 10, 16
N273121 16, 20
N273122 17, 21
N273127 16
N273128 15
N273129 9, 15
N273132 7, 8, 10,

16
N273133 15
N273144 10, 16
N273146 15
N273147 10, 16
N273151 15
N273152 10, 16
N273156 17, 21
N273170 15
N273172 10, 16
N273176 10, 16
N273181 10, 16
N273191 16, 20
N273192 7, 8, 10,

16
N273194 21
N273202 15
N273212 10, 17
N273213 10, 17
N273214 10, 17
N273215 10, 17
N273216 17
N273217 21
N273218 11, 17, 23
N273219 11, 17, 23
N273220 17, 23
N273221 17, 23
N273243 15
N273252 10, 16
N273253 10, 16
N274011 20
N274012 20
N274013 20
N274014 20
N274015 20
N274026 15, 20
N274028 20
N274029 20
N274030 20
N274038 15, 20
N274044 20
N274045 20
N274046 20
N274047 20
N274048 20
N274049 20
N274050 20
N274051 20
N274052 20
N274053 20
N274054 20
N274055 20
N274056 20
N274064 20
N274072 20
N274075 20
N274092 21
N274093 20
N274094 20
N274096 21

N274105 20
N274124 21
N274129 21
N274130 21
N274137 21
N274138 21
N274139 21
N274140 21
N274167 20
N274168 20
N274177 20
N274186 12, 13, 18
N275021 19
N276012 7
N276016 7
N276017 7
N276018 7
N276019 7
N276020 7
N276067 8
N276071 8
N276072 7, 8
N276300 7
N276301 7
N276302 7
N276303 7
N276304 7
N276305 7
N276306 7
N276307 7
N276350 7
N276351 7
N276352 7
N276360 8
N276361 8
N276362 8
N276370 8
N276371 8
N276372 8
N277014 7
N277015 7
N278010 41
N278016 41
N278019 41
N278032 41
N278037 41
N278039 41
N278040 41
N278044 41
N280074 42
N280083 42
N280097 42
N291006 39
N291007 39
N291009 39
N291010 39
N291011 39
N291012 39
N291013 39
N291014 39
N291015 39
N291016 39
N291017 39
N291026 39
N291027 39
N291034 39
N291040 40



63

P
Item index

N291041 40
N291042 40
N291043 40
N291044 40
N291045 40
N291046 40
N291047 40
N291048 40
N291049 40
N291050 40
N291051 40
N291052 40
N291054 40
N291056 40
N291062 38
N321455 46, 47
N330064 49, 50
N330211 49, 50
N400553 43, 44, 45,

46, 47, 48,
49, 50

N400555 43
N400556 44, 45
N400557 46, 47, 48,

49
N400558 50
N400577 43
N400578 44, 45, 46,

47, 48
N400579 49, 50
N400587 43
N400588 44, 45
N400589 49, 50
N400590 46, 47, 48
N403057 43, 44, 45,

46, 47, 48,
49, 50

N403058 42
N403059 54
N406070 46, 47
N800010 19, 28
N800011 51, 54, 55,

57
N800013 54, 55
N800017 54, 55
N800018 41
N810009 57
N810012 59
N811002 56
N816001 58
N816002 58
N816003 58
N826000 59
N826001 59
N840000 60
N843001 60
N843002 60
P265167 32, 33, 34,

35
P271156 22, 37
P271200 22, 37
P273163 16
P273172 16
P273173 16
P273199 10, 16
P273200 16
P273203 16

P273230 10, 16
P273232 16
P273233 16
P273251 10, 16
P273253 16
P273267 16
P273306 10, 16
P273401 16
P274301 21
P274321 21
P274323 21
P274349 21
P274410 21
P274420 21
P276026 8
P276049 8
P276106 8
P276107 8
P276180 8
P276181 8
P276419 8
P276582 8
R1PO320320H 59
R1POPP309304 59
R1POPP320301 59
R1PSPP470115 59, 60
R1SH2L0101 23, 27, 31,

53
R1SH2L0102 8, 11, 17,

23, 38, 39,
40

R1SH2L0103 23, 27, 31,
53

R1VE231601 23, 27, 31
R1VE231602 23, 27, 31
R1VE243150 49, 50
R1VE571312 56, 57
R1VE960111 11, 17
R1VE960114 11, 17
R1VE960118 11, 17, 23
T05IP01854 51
ZA-2720001 11, 17, 23
ZAN2000117 60



64

P
Alphabe cal index

A
Accessories (CT 200) 59
Accessories (CT 90) 59
Accessories (DF 22) 55
Accessories (DF 6) 54
Accessories (Drum stands) 60
Accessories (IntelliJet) 21
Accessories (Intelli-MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 17
Accessories (MicroJet EM-25) 10
Accessories (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 17
Accessories (MiniJet Poly-V) 21
Accessories (MiniJet with toothed belts) 21
Accessories (MiniJet) 21
Accessories (PCW) 57
Accessories (PDW) 56
Accessories (RDWH 1500) 58
Accessories (Snake-Eye) 42
Accessories (TL 1118) 43
Accessories (TL 2018) 44
Accessories (TL 2019) 45
Accessories (TL 2422) 46
Accessories (TL 3022) 47
Accessories (TL 3119) 48
Accessories (TL 4040) 49
Accessories (TL 5040) 50
Accessories to pressurize
ducts OD  7 mm

22, 37

Accessories to pressurize
ducts OD 10 mm

22, 37

Accessories to pressurize
ducts OD 12 mm

22, 37

Accessories to pressurize
ducts OD 14 mm

22, 37

Accessories to pressurize
ducts OD 16 mm

37

Additional products (CableJet) 27
Additional products (IntelliJet) 23
Additional products (Intelli-MicroJet
PR/PRM-196)

17

Additional products (Lubricator-L18) 40
Additional products (Lubricator-L4) 38
Additional products (Lubricator-L9) 39
Additional products (MicroJet EM-25) 11
Additional products (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 17
Additional products (MiniJet) 23
Additional products (SuperJet) 31
Additional products (UltimaZ-P2P) 8
Additional products (Watucab) 53
Admission head (Watucab) 52
Air after-cooler AC-12 11, 17, 23,

27, 31

C
Cable feeders 54, 55
Cable guides (Lubricator-L 9) 39
Cable guides non-splittable (UltimaZ-P2P) 8
Cable guides splittable (UltimaZ-P2P) 7
Cable inserts (CableJet) 26
Cable inserts (IntelliJet) 20
Cable inserts (Intelli-MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
Cable inserts (MicroJet EM-25) 10
Cable inserts (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
Cable inserts (MiniJet) 20
Cable inserts (SuperJet) 30
Cable/duct inserts non-splittable (UltimaZ-P2P) 8

C
Cable/duct inserts splittable (UltimaZ-P2P) 7
CableJet 24
Capstan-winches 20 kN
(2 tons) on trailer

45

Capstan-winches 24 kN
(2.4 tons) on trailer

46

Capstan-winches 30 kN
(3 tons) on trailer

47, 48

Capstan-winches 40 kN
(4 tons) on trailer

49

Capstan-winches 50 kN
(5 tons) on trailer

50

Compressor 11, 17, 23
CT  90 59
CT 200 59

D
DF  6-H02 54
DF  6-H02 extra large 54
Drive wheels (UltimaZ-P2P) 8
Drum winches on trailer 58
Drumstands (DST) 60
Duct inserts (CableJet) 25
Duct inserts (IntelliJet) 20
Duct inserts (Intelli-MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 15
Duct inserts (Lubricator-L 9) 39
Duct inserts (Lubricator-L18) 40
Duct inserts (MicroJet EM-25) 9
Duct inserts (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 15
Duct inserts (MiniJet) 20
Duct inserts (SuperJet) 29

F
Figarino 11, 17, 23
Figaro 17, 23, 27, 31
Floating kit 19, 23, 27,

31, 52
Foam plugs 11, 17, 23,

27, 31

H
Half lip seals (CableJet) 26
Half lip seals (SuperJet) 30
Head (Snake-Eye) 42
Hydraulic power packs (Watucab) 51
Hydrocab-010-01 19
Hydrocab-080-01 23, 27, 31, 52
Hydrocab-100-01 23, 27, 31, 52
Hydrocab-300-01 52
Hydrocab-600-01 52

I
Intellibox 12, 13, 18
IntelliJet  with pneumatic drive 18
Intelli-MicroJet PR-196 13
Intelli-MicroJet PRM-196 12

J
Jetplanner 11, 17, 23,

27, 31
Jetting Lube 23, 27, 31, 53



65

P
Alphabe cal index

L
Lip seals (IntelliJet) 20
Lip seals (MicroJet EM-25) 10
Lip seals (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
Lip seals (UltimaZ-P2P) 7, 8
Lip seals for cables (Watucab) 52
Lip seals for ducts (Watucab) 52
Lip seals for pigs (Watucab) 53
Lubricator-L 4 38
Lubricator-L 9 39
Lubricator-L18 40

M
Micro Jetting Lube 8, 11, 17, 23,

38, 39, 40
MicroJet EM-25 9
MicroJet PR-196 14
MicroJet PRM-196 14
MiniJet with hydraulic drive 19
MiniJet with pneumatic drive 18
Multi duct accessories OD  7 mm 32
Multi duct accessories OD 10 mm 33
Multi duct accessories OD 12 mm 34
Multi duct accessories OD 14 mm 35
Multi duct accessories OD 16 mm 36
Multi duct accessories special execution 35

O
Options (Lubricator-L 9) 39
Options (Rod&Roll) 41
Options (TL 1118) 43
Options (TL 2018) 44
Options (TL 2019) 45
Options (TL 2422) 46
Options (TL 3022) 47
Options (TL 3119) 48
Options (TL 4040) 49
Options (TL 5040) 50
O-rings (IntelliJet) 20
O-rings (Intelli-MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 15
O-rings (MicroJet EM-25) 9
O-rings (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 15
O-rings (MiniJet) 20
O-rings (UltimaZ-P2P) 7

P
PCW 4 57
PCW 4 H 57
PDW 4 56
Pigs (Watucab) 53
Pole winches 56, 57
Pressure wheels (UltimaZ-P2P) 8

R
RDWH 1500 58
Reduction kit for duct insert 32 mm 25, 29
RKV 23, 27, 31
Rod & Roll 41

S
Set of guides for cable / conduit snake
(Rod&Roll)

41

Snake-Eye 42

S
Sonic head 23, 27, 31
Spare Parts (Intelli-MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
Spare parts (MicroJet EM-25) 10
Spare Parts (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
Special driving shafts (CableJet) 24
Steel tires (Intelli-MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
Steel tires (MicroJet EM-25) 10
Steel tires (MicroJet PR/PRM-196) 16
SuperJet with hydraulic drive 28
SuperJet with pneumatic drive 28

T
Tool for measuring the cable coefficient of
friction

11, 17, 23,
27, 31

Tool for measuring the cable stiffness 11, 17, 23,
27, 31

U
UltimaZ - electric version 6
UltimaZ-P2P - adjustable version 5
UltimaZ-P2P - fixed version 5
UltimaZ-P2P - Pusher version 6
UltimaZ™-E25 (European version) 6
UltimaZ™-E25 (Rest of the world version) 6
UltimaZ™-P2P-F5-01 5
UltimaZ™-P2P-PUSHER 6
UltimaZ™-P2P-V20-01 5

W
Watucab 51
Watuplanner 53

Y
Y-connector 23, 27, 31




	Title page "Catalogue 2020" 
	Table of contents
	Cable Jetting
	UltimaZ™ / micro-cables Ø 0.8-4 mm
	UltimaZ-P2P - adjustable version
	UltimaZ-P2P - fixed version
	UltimaZ™-P2P-Pusher
	UltimaZ™-E (electric version)
	Set of splittable inserts for duct and cable / lip seals
	Set of O-rings
	Set of splittable cable guides
	Set of non-splittable inserts for duct and cable / lip seals
	Set of non-splittable cable guides
	Pressure wheels
	Drive wheels
	Additional products

	MicroJet™ EM-25 / micro-cables Ø 0.8-3.0 mm
	MicroJet™ EM-25
	Set of duct inserts
	Set of O-rings
	Set of cable inserts / lip seals
	Spare parts
	Steel tires
	Accessories
	Additional products

	Intelli-MicroJet/MicroJet™ PR-PRM-196 / cables Ø 1-8 mm
	Intelli-MicroJet™ PRM-196
	Intelli-MicroJet™ PR-196
	MicroJet™ PRM-196
	MicroJet™ PR-196
	Set of duct inserts
	Set of O-rings
	Set of cable inserts / lip seals
	Spare parts
	Steel tires
	Accessories
	Additional products

	IntelliJet™/MiniJet™ / cables Ø 4-16 mm
	IntelliJet™  with pneumatic drive
	MiniJet™  with pneumatic drive
	MiniJet™  with hydraulic drive
	Set of duct inserts
	Set of O-rings
	Set of cable inserts / lip seals
	Accessories
	Specific accessories for Minijet with Poly-V belts
	Specific accessories for Minijet with toothed belts
	Additional products - Accessories to pressurize micro-ducts
	Accessories for duct OD   7 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 10 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 12 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 14 mm

	Additional products

	CableJet™ / cables Ø 9-18 mm
	CableJet™
	Set of special driving shafts
	Set of duct inserts
	Reduction kit for duct insert OD 32 mm
	Set of cable inserts / half lip seals
	Additional products

	SuperJet™ / cables Ø 9-32 mm
	SuperJet™  with hydraulic drive
	SuperJet™  with pneumatic drive
	Set of duct inserts
	Reduction kit for duct insert OD 32 mm
	Set of cable inserts / half lip seals
	Additional products
	Additional products - Multi duct accessories
	For micro duct OD   7 mm
	Additional items to 5 x 7 mm to obtain additional config.
	For microduct OD   7 mm 7 x 7
	Additional items to 7 x 7 mm to obtain additional config.
	For microduct OD   7 mm 10 x 7
	Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm and tightening forks

	For microduct OD 10 mm
	Additional items to 5 x 10 mm to obtain additional config.
	For microduct OD 10 mm 7 x 10
	Additional items to 7 x 10 mm to obtain additional config.
	Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm and tightening forks

	For microduct OD 12 mm
	Additional items to 3 x 12 mm to obtain additional config.
	For microduct OD 12 mm 4 x 12
	Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm and tightening forks
	For microduct OD 12 mm 5 x 12
	For microduct OD 12 mm 7 x 12
	Set of cable inserts 38-42 mm and tightening forks

	For microduct OD 14 mm
	Additional items to 3 x 14 mm to obtain additional config.
	For microduct OD 14 mm 4 x 14
	Set of cable inserts 38-42 mm and tightening forks
	Special execution
	Special execution
	Set of cable inserts 32-36 mm and tightening forks

	For microduct OD 16 mm
	Additional items to 3 x 16 mm to obtain additional config.


	Additional products - Accessories to pressurize micro-ducts
	Accessories for duct OD   7 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 10 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 12 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 14 mm
	Accessories for duct OD 16 mm


	Lubricator
	Lubricator-L4
	Additional products

	Lubricator-L9
	Set of cable guides
	Set of duct inserts
	Options
	Additional products

	Lubricator-L18
	Set of duct inserts
	Additional products



	Cable Laying with conduit snake
	Rod&Roll™
	Rod&Roll™
	Set of guides for conduit snake and cable
	Options

	Snake-Eye™
	Snake-Eye™
	Head
	Accessories


	Underground Cable Laying
	Capstan-winches
	Capstan-winches 11 kN (1.1 tons)
	TL 1118 D-900/6
	TL 1118 DE-900/6
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winches 20 kN (2 tons)
	TL 2018 D-520/8
	TL 2018 DE-520/8
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winches 20 kN (2 tons) on trailer 
	TL 2019 DR-520/8
	TL 2019 DR-730/8
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winches 24 kN (2.4 tons) on trailer 
	TL 2422 DRH-1300/8
	TL 2422 DRHZ-1300/8
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winches 30 kN (3 tons) on trailer 
	TL 3022 DRH-1050/9
	TL 3022 DRHZ-1050/9
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winches 30 kN (3 tons) on trailer 
	TL 3119 DR-420/9
	TL 3119 DR-570/9
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winch 40 kN (4 tons) on trailer 
	TL 4040 DRHZ-1300/11
	Options
	Accessories

	Capstan-winch 50 kN (5 tons) on trailer
	TL 5040 DRHZ-1100/12
	Options
	Accessories


	Watucab™
	Watucab™
	Hydraulic power pack
	Floating kits
	Admission head
	Set of lip seals for ducts
	Pig / lip seals
	Additional products

	Cable feeders
	DF 6 H
	DF 6 H extra large
	Accessories
	DF 22 H
	DF 22 H bidirectional
	Accessories


	Overhead Line Construction
	Pole winches
	Pole drum winch PDW 4
	Accessories
	Pole capstan winch PCW 4
	Pole capstan winch PCW 4 hydraulic
	Accessories

	Winch
	Drum winch 15 kN (1.5 tons) on trailer 
	Accessories


	Cable Laying Accessories
	Cable drum trailers
	CT 90
	Accessories

	CT 200
	Accessories


	Drumstands
	DS 12 (5 kN)
	DST 30 (30 kN)
	DST 40 (40 kN) - DST 60 (60 kN)
	Accessories


	Item index
	Alphabetical index
	End page


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth 8
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth 8
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /FlateEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /FRA <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




